
REPUBLICAN PARTY Cumulative Report  —  Official 

BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA  —  BLAIR COUNTY MUNICIPAL PRIMARY  —  May 15, 2007

Page 1 of 34

Total Number of Voters : 14,689 of 46,064 = 31.89%

05/24/2007 11:39 AM

Precincts Reporting 97 of 97 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionAbsentee

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 56  4,465 4,40915.95% 18.82% 18.78%REP PAUL P.  PANEPINTO

 154  10,350 10,19643.87% 43.52% 43.53%REP MAUREEN E. LALLY-GREEN

 141  8,949 8,80840.17% 37.60% 37.64%REP MIKE KRANCER

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ALBERTJONESS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%CHERYL ALLEN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ALLAN BERKHIMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%STACEY BRUMBAUGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JOHN  HITE (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%SEAMUS MCCAFFERY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%GREGORY  MYERS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%NOAH PAYRAISE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%PAUL POSLUSZNY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%RICHARD SANTORUM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DAVID SHILDT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%WILLIAM STOKAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%GEORGE WINELAND (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 351Cast Votes: 74.05%  23,427  23,77881.05% 80.94%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  121

0.42%

25.53%

 0

 5,477  5,598

 10.00%

18.95%

0.01%

19.06%



REPUBLICAN PARTY Cumulative Report  —  Official 

BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA  —  BLAIR COUNTY MUNICIPAL PRIMARY  —  May 15, 2007

Page 2 of 34

Total Number of Voters : 14,689 of 46,064 = 31.89%

05/24/2007 11:39 AM

Precincts Reporting 97 of 97 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionAbsentee

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 102  6,579 6,47729.74% 32.33% 32.28%REP BRUCE F. BRATTON

 126  8,055 7,92936.73% 39.58% 39.53%REP CHERYL LYNN ALLEN

 115  5,730 5,61533.53% 28.03% 28.12%REP JACQUELINE O. SHOGAN

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%CHERYL ALLEN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ALLAN BERKHIMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ROD BOHNOR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%STACEY BRUMBAUGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%IAN COHN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%CHARLES R CULBERTSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DONNAGORITY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%R THOMAS FORR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JOHNDOEE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JOANNE NARDELLI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%SEAN NORTHROP (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%TRAVIS STECKROTH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JOHN WATCHEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%SETH WINELAND (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 343Cast Votes: 72.36%  20,035  20,37869.32% 69.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  131

0.00%

27.64%

 0

 8,869  9,000

 00.00%

30.68%

0.00%

30.64%
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BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA  —  BLAIR COUNTY MUNICIPAL PRIMARY  —  May 15, 2007

Page 3 of 34

Total Number of Voters : 14,689 of 46,064 = 31.89%

05/24/2007 11:39 AM

Precincts Reporting 97 of 97 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionAbsentee

COMMISSIONER, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 26  1,269 1,2436.03% 4.82% 4.84%REP JAMES K. BALDWIN

 90  4,686 4,59620.88% 17.82% 17.87%REP DIANE L. MELING

 23  1,298 1,2755.34% 4.94% 4.95%REP WILLIAM FINK

 13  944 9313.02% 3.61% 3.60%REP THOMAS I. MORGAN

 117  9,468 9,35127.15% 36.25% 36.10%REP TERRY TOMASSETTI

 85  4,131 4,04619.72% 15.69% 15.75%REP BARRY W. WRIGHT

 71  4,348 4,27716.47% 16.58% 16.58%REP BOBBI ELLENBERGER YODER

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ADAM KELLY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ALLAN BERKHIMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ARLENE BUSH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%BOB GUTSHALL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%BOHNER ROD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%BRAD WERTZ (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DICK LINGENFELTER (W)

 2  8 60.46% 0.02% 0.03%DONNA GORITY (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.01% 0.01%ERIC CAGLE (W)

 0  11 110.00% 0.04% 0.04%JO ANN NARDELLI (W)

 1  30 290.23% 0.11% 0.11%RICH THOMAS (W)

 1  1 00.23% 0.00% 0.00%Rob Barner (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ROBBOHNER (W)

 2  19 170.46% 0.07% 0.07%ROD  BOHNER (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 431Cast Votes: 90.93%  25,793  26,22489.24% 89.26%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  41

0.42%

8.65%

 0

 3,111  3,152

 10.00%

10.76%

0.01%

10.73%
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BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA  —  BLAIR COUNTY MUNICIPAL PRIMARY  —  May 15, 2007
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Total Number of Voters : 14,689 of 46,064 = 31.89%

05/24/2007 11:39 AM

Precincts Reporting 97 of 97 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionAbsentee

CONTROLLER, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 202  11,701 11,499100.00% 99.77% 99.78%REP RICHARD J. PEO

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%WM BRADLEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%THOMAS LOUCKS (W)

 0  8 80.00% 0.07% 0.07%STU DUNCANN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%PATFIOREE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MICHAEL DUKAKIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MARK  SOLLENBERGER (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%JOE MURGO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BARRY WRIGHT (W)

 0  6 60.00% 0.05% 0.05%EUGENE DUNCAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%FLETCHER NORTHROP (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JAMES BALDWIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JIM EULIE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JIM HUFF (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 202Cast Votes: 85.23%  11,525  11,72779.75% 79.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  35

0.00%

14.77%

 0

 2,927  2,962

 00.00%

20.25%

0.00%

20.16%

CORONER, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 216  12,848 12,63299.54% 99.95% 99.95%REP PATRICIA M. ROSS

 1  1 00.46% 0.00% 0.01%Dr. Ramon Burkett (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JAMES FAITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JEFFREY GUYER (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%DUANE EHREDT JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOE MURGO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%FRANK SANGIORGO (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 217Cast Votes: 91.56%  12,638  12,85587.45% 87.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  20

0.00%

8.44%

 0

 1,814  1,834

 00.00%

12.55%

0.00%

12.49%
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BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA  —  BLAIR COUNTY MUNICIPAL PRIMARY  —  May 15, 2007
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Total Number of Voters : 14,689 of 46,064 = 31.89%

05/24/2007 11:39 AM

Precincts Reporting 97 of 97 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionAbsentee

REGISTER AND RECORDER, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 217  12,397 12,180100.00% 99.97% 99.97%REP MARY ANN BENNIS

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CAROL J DECKER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%GEORGE HAMPTON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOE MURGO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DICK WEBER (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 217Cast Votes: 91.56%  12,184  12,40184.31% 84.42%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  20

0.00%

8.44%

 0

 2,268  2,288

 00.00%

15.69%

0.00%

15.58%

TREASURER, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 218  12,524 12,306100.00% 99.95% 99.95%REP JAMES R. CAROTHERS

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JAMES BALDWIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CHARLES R CULBERTSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%TRAVIS EHREDT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%KARIN GIVLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOE MURGO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%KEANU REEVES (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 218Cast Votes: 91.98%  12,312  12,53085.19% 85.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  19

0.00%

8.02%

 0

 2,140  2,159

 00.00%

14.81%

0.00%

14.70%

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE DISTRICT 24-3-02, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 10  340 33018.87% 12.17% 12.30%REP DAVID E. BURCHFIELD, JR.

 18  1,052 1,03433.96% 38.13% 38.05%REP STEVEN D. JACKSON

 7  538 53113.21% 19.58% 19.46%REP SHAWN B. COHEN, ATTORNEY

 18  835 81733.96% 30.13% 30.20%REP CHRISTOPHER COHN, POLICE OFFICER

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 53Cast Votes: 94.64%  2,712  2,76595.90% 95.87%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

5.36%

 0

 116  119

 00.00%

4.10%

0.00%

4.13%
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BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA  —  BLAIR COUNTY MUNICIPAL PRIMARY  —  May 15, 2007

Page 6 of 34

Total Number of Voters : 14,689 of 46,064 = 31.89%

05/24/2007 11:39 AM

Precincts Reporting 97 of 97 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionAbsentee

ALTOONA CITY COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 3     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 49  2,857 2,80851.04% 49.85% 49.87%REP BRUCE  KELLEY

 45  2,629 2,58446.88% 45.87% 45.89%REP JOSEPH L. RIEKER

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%SCOTT ALBRIGHT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%JAMES BALDWIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%BOB BARANIK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%DANIEL B BAUER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%MARVIN BERGMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%MARYANN JOYCE BISTLINEE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%BRUCE  BRUMBAUGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%DERRICK BUNJA (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%JENNIFER BUNJA (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%DONALD T BURGESS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%AUNTIE BUSINESS (W)

 0  173 1730.00% 3.07% 3.02%ERIC CAGEL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%JIM CALVERT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%RALPH CARDINE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%ERIC CRAGLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%DONALD CRAIG (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%LORI CRILLEY (W)

 1  1 01.04% 0.00% 0.02%E. karen Culp (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%FOCHLER  DEBBIE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%TOM DEHAVENNB (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.04% 0.03%JOHN DOE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%BEICHLER  DON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%PAUL F ECKENROD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%MELVIN ELLIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%DAVE FRANCIS (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.04% 0.03%MATT GARBER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%KEN GARMAN (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.04% 0.03%PAUL GOOD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%EDWARD HALLERAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%PAT HIMES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%DENNIS J  HOLLAND (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%THEODORE BEAM JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%WADE KAGARISE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%EARL KAUEFMANN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%ERIC KEAGLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%CASEY KEPHART (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%HANS KRAATZ (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%CHARLES LAMARK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%DAVE LITZINGER (W)
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Total Number of Voters : 14,689 of 46,064 = 31.89%

05/24/2007 11:39 AM

Precincts Reporting 97 of 97 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionAbsentee

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%BILL MALLORY (W)

 1  1 01.04% 0.00% 0.02%Cindy Moyer (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%PAUL MUMMERT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%ALFRED E NEWMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%SEAN NORTHROP (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%ELMER OBRIEN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%PROBST  RANDY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%WILL REED (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%RIKCAGLEE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%MATTHEW J RILEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%REBECCA J ROBINSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%JIM ROKOSKY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%CORY SEYMOUR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%JAMES SHOENFELDER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%BILL  SHULTZ (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%SILESJONESS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%FRANK J SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%TODD SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%LARRY W WILKES  SR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%STEVECLARK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%JOE STEVENS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%OHMAR STROHM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%STUDUNCAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%BRADIE THOMAS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%HAROLD THOMPSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%TERRY TOMASSETTI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%JULIAN F VAUGHN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%BILL WOOD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%JIM WOOMER (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 96Cast Votes: 53.33%  5,633  5,72950.49% 50.53%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  84

0.00%

46.67%

 0

 5,524  5,608

 00.00%

49.51%

0.00%

49.47%
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Total Number of Voters : 14,689 of 46,064 = 31.89%

05/24/2007 11:39 AM

Precincts Reporting 97 of 97 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionAbsentee

ALLEGHENY TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 16  512 49672.73% 58.77% 59.12%REP FRED N. IMLER, II

 6  353 34727.27% 41.11% 40.76%REP THOMAS J. SMITH

 0  1 10.00% 0.12% 0.12%MARTHA E EVERHART (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 22Cast Votes: 91.67%  844  86691.94% 91.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

8.33%

 0

 74  76

 00.00%

8.06%

0.00%

8.07%

ALLEGHENY TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 17  820 803100.00% 99.75% 99.76%REP GALEN E. HELSEL

 0  1 10.00% 0.12% 0.12%FRED IMLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.12% 0.12%MARTHA E EVERHART (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 17Cast Votes: 70.83%  805  82287.69% 87.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

29.17%

 0

 113  120

 00.00%

12.31%

0.00%

12.74%

ANTIS TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 5  502 49738.46% 38.56% 38.56%REP CHARLES W. TAYLOR

 4  397 39330.77% 30.49% 30.49%REP ROBERT P. HORNBERGER, SR.

 4  394 39030.77% 30.26% 30.26%REP RON GENSAMER

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%RAY AMATO (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.23% 0.23%ROBERT W HIMES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%KEN HOSTLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%DEBBIE HOY (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.16% 0.15%MAHLON LEPPERD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.08% 0.08%DAVID SHILDT (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 13Cast Votes: 92.86%  1,289  1,30283.05% 83.14%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

7.14%

 0

 263  264

 00.00%

16.95%

0.00%

16.86%
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Total Number of Voters : 14,689 of 46,064 = 31.89%

05/24/2007 11:39 AM

Precincts Reporting 97 of 97 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionAbsentee

ANTIS TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR TWO YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 7  647 640100.00% 99.07% 99.08%REP KENNETH HOSTLER

 0  2 20.00% 0.31% 0.31%FRED BENNETTI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.15% 0.15%WILLIAM FINKK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.15% 0.15%DEBBIE HOY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.15% 0.15%HOWARD MANN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.15% 0.15%DAVID SHILDT (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 7Cast Votes: 100.00%  646  65383.25% 83.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 130  130

 00.00%

16.75%

0.00%

16.60%

ANTIS TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%ERIC KIES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%LIZ ARMSTRONG (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  20.26% 0.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 774  781

 00.00%

99.74%

0.00%

99.74%

ANTIS TOWNSHIP AUDITOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%BEN TOMCHICK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%CLYDENE NAIL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%DON KOBAK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%FRANCISRUMBERGERR (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4  40.52% 0.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 772  779

 00.00%

99.48%

0.00%

99.49%
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Total Number of Voters : 14,689 of 46,064 = 31.89%

05/24/2007 11:39 AM

Precincts Reporting 97 of 97 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionAbsentee

BELLWOOD BOROUGH COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 3     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.76% 0.76%STEPHEN D ALOVICH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.76% 0.76%CHRISTOPHER CEEK (W)

 0  45 450.00% 34.35% 34.35%CREEK CHRISTOPHER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.76% 0.76%CHRISTOPHER E CRDDK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.76% 0.76%DDONALDWALKKERR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.76% 0.76%STEPHEN DPALOVICH (W)

 0  35 350.00% 26.72% 26.72%EILEENDNEWBERRYY (W)

 0  20 200.00% 15.27% 15.27%STEPHEN PALOVHCH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.76% 0.76%HERB SHELOW (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.76% 0.76%DONALD WAER (W)

 0  23 230.00% 17.56% 17.56%DONALD WALKER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.76% 0.76%DONALD WALTER (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  131  13127.99% 27.99%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 337  337

 00.00%

72.01%

0.00%

72.01%

BELLWOOD BOROUGH COUNCIL TWO YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.56% 2.56%CHRIS E CREEK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.56% 2.56%WALKER DONALD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.56% 2.56%ROY GOSHORN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.56% 2.56%JAMESBONSELLLL (W)

 0  4 40.00% 10.26% 10.26%EILEEN NEWBERRY (W)

 0  3 30.00% 7.69% 7.69%STEVE  PALOVICH (W)

 0  27 270.00% 69.23% 69.23%DONALD WALKER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.56% 2.56%LISA WOLFE (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  39  3925.00% 25.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 117  117

 00.00%

75.00%

0.00%

75.00%
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Precincts Reporting 97 of 97 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionAbsentee

BELLWOOD ANTIS SCHOOL DIRECTOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 5     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 4  522 51817.39% 15.36% 15.37%REP RHONDA A. HOCUTT

 4  615 61117.39% 18.11% 18.11%REP J. KENNETH LOUCKS

 4  592 58817.39% 17.43% 17.43%REP DONNA TYLER

 2  612 6108.70% 18.08% 18.02%REP DAVID A. WORTHING

 4  511 50717.39% 15.03% 15.05%REP JAMES B. OTTO

 5  538 53321.74% 15.80% 15.84%REP JEFF PLUMMER

 0  2 20.00% 0.06% 0.06%MELANIE SHILDT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%DAVID SHILDT (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.06% 0.06%CHUCK MCCLOSKEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%JON RUSSIN (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 23Cast Votes: 65.71%  3,373  3,39672.38% 72.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

34.29%

 0

 1,287  1,299

 00.00%

27.62%

0.00%

27.67%

BLAIR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 3  321 31860.00% 52.56% 52.62%REP ERIC B. PRENDERGAST

 2  287 28540.00% 47.11% 47.05%REP PALMER BROWN

 0  1 10.00% 0.17% 0.16%CHARLIE ELDER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.17% 0.16%DICK WEBER (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 5Cast Votes: 100.00%  605  61093.94% 93.99%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 39  39

 00.00%

6.06%

0.00%

6.01%

BLAIR TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 1.54%Catherine Albright (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.56% 1.54%DICKWBERRT (W)

 0  58 580.00% 90.63% 89.23%DICKWEBER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.56% 1.54%MICHELLE JENNINGS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.56% 1.54%BRIAN MCFARLAND (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.56% 1.54%WADE PORTER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.56% 1.54%TIM SALTSGIVER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.56% 1.54%LEE SILL (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 1Cast Votes: 20.00%  64  659.94% 10.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

80.00%

 0

 580  584

 00.00%

90.06%

0.00%

89.98%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionAbsentee

CATHARINE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  84 840.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP RALPH F. RISPOLI

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  84  8484.85% 84.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 15  15

 00.00%

15.15%

0.00%

15.15%

CATHARINE TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%TIMOTHY BOWSER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%HARRY LLOYD (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  22.02% 2.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 97  97

 00.00%

97.98%

0.00%

97.98%

CATHARINE TOWNSHIP AUDITOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%TIMOTHY BOWSER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%HARRY LLOYD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%SUEEBRUBRAKERR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%SHERRY WADDINGTON (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4  44.04% 4.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 95  95

 00.00%

95.96%

0.00%

95.96%

WILLIAMSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL DIRECTOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  83 830.00% 98.81% 98.81%REP BARRY M. ENGLAND

 0  1 10.00% 1.19% 1.19%HARRY LLOYD (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  84  8484.85% 84.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 15  15

 00.00%

15.15%

0.00%

15.15%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionAbsentee

WILLIAMSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL DIRECTOR TWO YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  83 830.00% 97.65% 97.65%REP JEFFREY A. HILEMAN

 0  1 10.00% 1.18% 1.18%HARRY LLOYD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.18% 1.18%SHERRY WADDINGTON (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  85  8585.86% 85.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 14  14

 00.00%

14.14%

0.00%

14.14%

DUNCANSVILLE BOROUGH MAYOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1  144 14350.00% 97.28% 96.64%REP KENNETH L. DAVIS, II

 0  1 10.00% 0.68% 0.67%MICHAEL JACKSON (W)

 1  4 350.00% 2.04% 2.68%DAVID SKURNICK (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 50.00%  147  14979.03% 78.42%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 39  41

 00.00%

20.97%

0.00%

21.58%

DUNCANSVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 3     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1  138 13733.33% 46.76% 46.62%REP MICHAEL W. JACKSON

 1  148 14733.33% 50.17% 50.00%REP DAVID SHAW

 1  4 333.33% 1.02% 1.35%BRADLEY BERT (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.68% 0.68%CHARLES GOJMERAC (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.68% 0.68%JOSHUA JACKSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.34% 0.34%CAROL NEWMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.34% 0.34%KATHLEEN SKURNICK (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 3Cast Votes: 25.00%  293  29652.51% 51.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

75.00%

 0

 265  274

 00.00%

47.49%

0.00%

48.07%
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FRANKSTOWN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 6  364 35833.33% 28.94% 29.00%REP JAMES W. GROVE

 2  223 22111.11% 17.87% 17.77%REP JOEL C. MYERS

 4  294 29022.22% 23.44% 23.43%REP JOHN H. SWOPE

 1  291 2905.56% 23.44% 23.19%REP GEORGE W. HENRY, JR.

 4  65 6122.22% 4.93% 5.18%REP PAUL DAVIS

 1  18 175.56% 1.37% 1.43%DANROBERTS (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 18Cast Votes: 90.00%  1,237  1,25595.97% 95.87%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

10.00%

 0

 52  54

 00.00%

4.03%

0.00%

4.13%

FRANKSTOWN TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 17  1,140 1,123100.00% 99.91% 99.91%REP JOHN T. HILEMAN

 0  1 10.00% 0.09% 0.09%JOE MURGO (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 17Cast Votes: 85.00%  1,124  1,14187.20% 87.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

15.00%

 0

 165  168

 00.00%

12.80%

0.00%

12.83%

FREEDOM TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 2  306 30428.57% 91.02% 89.74%REP MAUREEN HAMOR

 0  1 10.00% 0.30% 0.29%DENNISFLAUGH (W)

 4  28 2457.14% 7.19% 8.21%JACKIEWINELAND (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.30% 0.29%JAKE   WYLAND (W)

 1  5 414.29% 1.20% 1.47%JACK WYLAND (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 7Cast Votes: 100.00%  334  34184.34% 84.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 62  62

 00.00%

15.66%

0.00%

15.38%
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FREEDOM TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.00% 4.76%ED BENDER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.00% 4.76%BUTCHGIARTHH (W)

 1  13 12100.00% 60.00% 61.90%DENNIS FLAUGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.00% 4.76%JOHN GRIFFIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.00% 4.76%CLAIR HARR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.00% 4.76%LORIFLAGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 5.00% 4.76%MAUREENHAMOR (W)

 0  2 20.00% 10.00% 9.52%JACK WYALAND (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 1Cast Votes: 14.29%  20  215.05% 5.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

85.71%

 0

 376  382

 00.00%

94.95%

0.00%

94.79%

GREENFIELD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 2  261 259100.00% 95.57% 95.60%REP WILLIAM R. LIGHTNER

 0  5 50.00% 1.85% 1.83%CHRIS LESLIE (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.74% 0.73%DICK LINGENFELTER (W)

 0  3 30.00% 1.11% 1.10%MATT TREON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.37% 0.37%RAYBENTON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.37% 0.37%TIM OAKS (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  271  27388.56% 88.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 35  35

 00.00%

11.44%

0.00%

11.36%

GREENFIELD TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 2  263 261100.00% 98.86% 98.87%REP ROGER  LINGENFELTER

 0  1 10.00% 0.38% 0.38%EDWARD  SCHULTZ (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.38% 0.38%GRACE HELSEL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.38% 0.38%KENT WALTER (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  264  26686.27% 86.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 42  42

 00.00%

13.73%

0.00%

13.64%
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GREENFIELD TOWNSHIP AUDITOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%BARBARA  LESLIE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%GRACE HELSEL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%KENT WALTER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%LYNN CRIST (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%RAY BENTON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%STEVEN DIEHL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%TERI LINGENFELTER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%TOM RINGLER (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  8  82.61% 2.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 298  300

 00.00%

97.39%

0.00%

97.40%

CLAYSBURG KIMMEL SCHOOL DIRECTOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  82 820.00% 44.81% 44.81%REP TERRI L. LINGENFELTER

 0  62 620.00% 33.88% 33.88%SUSAN  DEIHL (W)

 0  8 80.00% 4.37% 4.37%SUSIE DEIHL (W)

 0  25 250.00% 13.66% 13.66%DICKLIGENFELTER (W)

 0  6 60.00% 3.28% 3.28%RICHARD  LINGENFELTER (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  183  18368.28% 68.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 85  85

 00.00%

31.72%

0.00%

31.72%

CLAYSBURG KIMMEL SCHOOL DIRECTOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 2  133 131100.00% 93.57% 93.66%REP JOHN S. BURKET

 0  4 40.00% 2.86% 2.82%SUSAN DIEHL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.71% 0.70%SUSAN LINGENFELTER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.71% 0.70%PAULAYERTYY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.71% 0.70%DEBRA WEYANDT (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.43% 1.41%PAULA J  YERTY  WIRFEL (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  140  14281.40% 81.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 32  32

 00.00%

18.60%

0.00%

18.39%
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HOLLIDAYSBURG BOROUGH COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1  58 57100.00% 96.61% 96.67%REP JOSEPH A. POMPA

 0  1 10.00% 1.69% 1.67%JAMES SHOE MAKER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.69% 1.67%JAMESSHOEMAKER (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  59  6084.29% 84.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 11  11

 00.00%

15.71%

0.00%

15.49%

HOLLIDAYSBURG BOROUGH COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1  33 32100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP JOHN W. BRENNER

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  32  3396.97% 97.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1  1

 00.00%

3.03%

0.00%

2.94%

HOLLIDAYSBURG BOROUGH COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 3  80 7775.00% 63.64% 64.00%REP MICHAEL W. MCLANAHAN

 1  45 4425.00% 36.36% 36.00%REP EDWARD L. PLOWMAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 4Cast Votes: 100.00%  121  12594.53% 94.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 7  7

 00.00%

5.47%

0.00%

5.30%

HOLLIDAYSBURG BOROUGH COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  80 800.00% 58.39% 58.39%REP AMY WEBSTER SILL

 0  56 560.00% 40.88% 40.88%REP JAMES L. SHOEMAKER

 0  1 10.00% 0.73% 0.73%LIZ FIGUQELLE (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  137  13797.86% 97.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3  3

 00.00%

2.14%

0.00%

2.14%
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HUSTON TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.33% 3.13%ALBERT MILLS (W)

 0  2 20.00% 6.67% 6.25%BYRONDAUGHENBAUGH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.33% 3.13%DORTHY STALL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.33% 3.13%GERALD BURKET (W)

 0  2 20.00% 6.67% 6.25%GREGORY KURTZ (W)

 2  22 20100.00% 66.67% 68.75%JAMES C WALTER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.33% 3.13%LIL NEGLEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.33% 3.13%MIKE WALTERS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 3.33% 3.13%SAMUEL STAHL (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 50.00%  30  3214.78% 15.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 173  175

 00.00%

85.22%

0.00%

84.54%

HUSTON TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%DOROTHYSTAHL (W)

 0  2 20.00% 33.33% 33.33%JAMES  WALTERS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%KEN JOHNSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%PATRICIA G MOCK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%PATTY MCGRAW (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6  62.96% 2.90%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 197  201

 00.00%

97.04%

0.00%

97.10%

JUNIATA TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  91 910.00% 95.79% 95.79%REP DAVID G. KANE

 0  1 10.00% 1.05% 1.05%CHARLES KANE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.05% 1.05%DENNY WALKER (W)

 0  2 20.00% 2.11% 2.11%MICHAEL CHIRDON (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  95  9576.61% 75.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 29  31

 00.00%

23.39%

0.00%

24.60%
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BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA  —  BLAIR COUNTY MUNICIPAL PRIMARY  —  May 15, 2007

Page 19 of 34

Total Number of Voters : 14,689 of 46,064 = 31.89%

05/24/2007 11:39 AM

Precincts Reporting 97 of 97 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionAbsentee

JUNIATA TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 9.09%ALAN CAMPBELL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 9.09%DENNY WALKER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 9.09%RHONDAWALKER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 9.09%ROBERTCNOAL (W)

 0  7 70.00% 63.64% 63.64%TERRI BUTLER (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11  118.87% 8.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 113  115

 00.00%

91.13%

0.00%

91.27%

JUNIATA TOWNSHIP AUDITOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%BETHSTOLTZ (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%JACKWALKER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%PAT GONSMAN (W)

 0  3 30.00% 50.00% 50.00%TERRI   BUTLERR (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6  64.84% 4.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 118  120

 00.00%

95.16%

0.00%

95.24%

JUNIATA TOWNSHIP AUDITOR TWO YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 100.00% 100.00%JOE SNYDER (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1  10.81% 0.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 123  125

 00.00%

99.19%

0.00%

99.21%
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BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA  —  BLAIR COUNTY MUNICIPAL PRIMARY  —  May 15, 2007
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Total Number of Voters : 14,689 of 46,064 = 31.89%

05/24/2007 11:39 AM

Precincts Reporting 97 of 97 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionAbsentee

LOGAN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 15  885 87030.00% 30.67% 30.65%REP FRANK J. MELOY

 9  610 60118.00% 21.18% 21.13%REP PATRICIA L. RAUGH

 5  320 31510.00% 11.10% 11.08%REP ROMEO J. DEBARTOLOME, JR.

 7  374 36714.00% 12.94% 12.95%REP ED FRONTINO

 14  695 68128.00% 24.00% 24.07%REP JOE METZGAR

 0  1 10.00% 0.04% 0.03%ARTHUR ALBRIGHT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.04% 0.03%DAVE HOOVER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.04% 0.03%ERIC SRAL (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 50Cast Votes: 100.00%  2,837  2,88788.93% 89.10%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 353  353

 00.00%

11.07%

0.00%

10.90%

LOGAN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 2  269 2678.70% 18.10% 17.96%REP ROMEO J. DEBARTOLOME, JR.

 9  281 27239.13% 18.44% 18.76%REP ED FRONTINO

 5  470 46521.74% 31.53% 31.38%REP PATRICIA L. RAUGH

 7  475 46830.43% 31.73% 31.71%REP JOE METZGAR

 0  1 10.00% 0.07% 0.07%ARTHUR ALBRIGHT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.07% 0.07%HOOVER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.07% 0.07%ERIC SRAL (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 23Cast Votes: 92.00%  1,475  1,49892.48% 92.47%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  0

8.00%

0.00%

 0

 120  120

 20.00%

7.52%

0.12%

7.41%

LOGAN TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 25  1,396 1,371100.00% 99.93% 99.93%REP DAVID J. MASON

 0  1 10.00% 0.07% 0.07%ARTHUR ALBRIGHT (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 25Cast Votes: 100.00%  1,372  1,39786.02% 86.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 223  223

 00.00%

13.98%

0.00%

13.77%
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Total Number of Voters : 14,689 of 46,064 = 31.89%

05/24/2007 11:39 AM

Precincts Reporting 97 of 97 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionAbsentee

LOGAN TOWNSHIP AUDITOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  2 20.00% 9.52% 9.09%ART ALBRIGHT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%JOHN BUTLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%JEFF CARRIERI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%ROMEO DEBARTOME (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%ROBERT DENNIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%JAMES FISHER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%ED FRONTINO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%JERRY FULARE (W)

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 4.55%Rodney Hale (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%CHARLOTTE HAMPTON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%ERIC HEWITT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%DAVE HOOVER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%DAVID K LUCAS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%BRAD MARETICH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%ANDREW MCGHEE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%JOE METZGAR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%DON RILEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%JERRY E SNEATH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%ERIC SRAL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%THOMPSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.76% 4.55%JOSH WAGNER (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 1Cast Votes: 4.00%  21  221.32% 1.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  24

0.00%

96.00%

 0

 1,574  1,598

 00.00%

98.68%

0.00%

98.64%



REPUBLICAN PARTY Cumulative Report  —  Official 

BLAIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA  —  BLAIR COUNTY MUNICIPAL PRIMARY  —  May 15, 2007
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Total Number of Voters : 14,689 of 46,064 = 31.89%

05/24/2007 11:39 AM

Precincts Reporting 97 of 97 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionAbsentee

LOGAN TOWNSHIP AUDITOR TWO YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.69% 7.69%LARRY BLOOM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.69% 7.69%JEFF CARRIERI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.69% 7.69%SHAWN B COHEN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.69% 7.69%ROMEO DEBARTOME (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.69% 7.69%JOE DENNIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.69% 7.69%DICK DIANDREA (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.69% 7.69%MATT LINDSEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.69% 7.69%DAVID K LUCAS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.69% 7.69%BRAD MARETICH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.69% 7.69%FRRANK MELOY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.69% 7.69%BERNIE MILLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.69% 7.69%ERIC SRAL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 7.69% 7.69%LARRY WAGNER (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  13  130.82% 0.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  25

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 1,582  1,607

 00.00%

99.18%

0.00%

99.20%

MARTINSBURG BOROUGH COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 3     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 10  350 340100.00% 94.18% 94.34%REP REX L. HARTMAN

 0  1 10.00% 0.28% 0.27%RICHARD BICE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.28% 0.27%KENNETH BLATTENBERGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.28% 0.27%LEW EWART (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.28% 0.27%JODY GAHAGAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.28% 0.27%JEFFREY GARNER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.28% 0.27%LINDA HARKER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.28% 0.27%JOHNKEIMMM (W)

 0  5 50.00% 1.39% 1.35%CONNIE LAMBORN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.28% 0.27%HENRY  A  LAMBORN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.28% 0.27%MILES  LAMBORN (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.55% 0.54%SUZANNE MCNALLY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.28% 0.27%BRIAN MOORE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.28% 0.27%ROBERT A  ONEAL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.28% 0.27%RALPH SHEFFYY (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.55% 0.54%LINDA K SMITH (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 10Cast Votes: 30.30%  361  37130.85% 30.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  23

0.00%

69.70%

 0

 809  832

 00.00%

69.15%

0.00%

69.16%
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Total Number of Voters : 14,689 of 46,064 = 31.89%

05/24/2007 11:39 AM

Precincts Reporting 97 of 97 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionAbsentee

MARTINSBURG BOROUGH AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 10  354 344100.00% 99.71% 99.72%REP THELMA B. LAW

 0  1 10.00% 0.29% 0.28%RICHARD BICE (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 10Cast Votes: 90.91%  345  35588.46% 88.53%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

9.09%

 0

 45  46

 00.00%

11.54%

0.00%

11.47%

NEWRY BOROUGH COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 3     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%E JAMES BEIGLE (W)

 0  4 40.00% 44.44% 44.44%RICHARD GAIRTH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%DANIEL GIARTH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%RICHAR GIRTH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%STEPHAN JANOSIK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%LARRY YINGLING (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  9  914.29% 14.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 54  54

 00.00%

85.71%

0.00%

85.71%

NORTH WOODBURY TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 11  270 25964.71% 63.48% 63.53%REP DARRYL HORTON

 6  155 14935.29% 36.52% 36.47%REP GARY L. NISEWONGER

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 17Cast Votes: 100.00%  408  42586.08% 86.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 66  66

 00.00%

13.92%

0.00%

13.44%

NORTH WOODBURY TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  14 140.00% 93.33% 87.50%DON BRUMBAUGH (W)

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 6.25%Larry Kulp (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.25%SHARONBROWERR (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 1Cast Votes: 5.88%  15  163.16% 3.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  16

0.00%

94.12%

 0

 459  475

 00.00%

96.84%

0.00%

96.74%
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Total Number of Voters : 14,689 of 46,064 = 31.89%

05/24/2007 11:39 AM

Precincts Reporting 97 of 97 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionAbsentee

NORTH WOODBURY TOWNSHIP AUDITOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 9.09% 8.33%GENEE HENRY (W)

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 8.33%Sam Dean (W)

 0  10 100.00% 90.91% 83.33%DON BRUMBAUGH (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 1Cast Votes: 5.88%  11  122.32% 2.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  16

0.00%

94.12%

 0

 463  479

 00.00%

97.68%

0.00%

97.56%

ROARING SPRING BOROUGH COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 4     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 4  327 32344.44% 48.79% 48.73%REP DENNIS IGOU

 5  331 32655.56% 49.24% 49.33%REP WILLIAM E. BRUMBAUGH

 0  1 10.00% 0.15% 0.15%JOHN BIDDLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.15% 0.15%YINGLING  CHARLES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.15% 0.15%CHARLESFYINGLING (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.15% 0.15%STEVE HAMM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.15% 0.15%RICK HAUPT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.15% 0.15%TODD SEYMOUR (W)

 0  7 70.00% 1.06% 1.04%ERIN  LEE  WYANDT (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 9Cast Votes: 28.13%  662  67138.31% 38.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  23

0.00%

71.88%

 0

 1,066  1,089

 00.00%

61.69%

0.00%

61.88%

ROARING SPRING BOROUGH COUNCIL TWO YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 4  372 36880.00% 99.73% 99.47%REP BRET A. SMITH

 1  1 020.00% 0.00% 0.27%Russel Burket (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.27% 0.27%ERIN LEE WYANDT (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 5Cast Votes: 62.50%  369  37485.42% 85.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

37.50%

 0

 63  66

 00.00%

14.58%

0.00%

15.00%
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Total Number of Voters : 14,689 of 46,064 = 31.89%

05/24/2007 11:39 AM

Precincts Reporting 97 of 97 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionAbsentee

ROARING SPRING BOROUGH AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 20.00%MIKE MOCK JR (W)

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 20.00%David Long (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 20.00%STEVE REPLOGE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 20.00%BRAD SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 20.00%JOY SMITH (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 1Cast Votes: 12.50%  4  50.93% 1.14%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

87.50%

 0

 428  435

 00.00%

99.07%

0.00%

98.86%

SNYDER TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  170 1700.00% 51.05% 50.90%REP ROBERT W. NELSON

 1  164 163100.00% 48.95% 49.10%REP BERNIE SHERWIN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 1Cast Votes: 100.00%  333  33492.76% 92.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 26  26

 00.00%

7.24%

0.00%

7.22%

SNYDER TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%CARLA  BAUMGARDNER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%CARLABUMGARNER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%STEVEBEALS (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3  30.84% 0.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 356  357

 00.00%

99.16%

0.00%

99.17%

SNYDER TOWNSHIP AUDITOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 359  360

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%
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Precincts Reporting 97 of 97 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionAbsentee

SNYDER TOWNSHIP AUDITOR TWO YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 359  360

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

TAYLOR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 5  424 41983.33% 99.05% 98.83%REP PAUL D. CLOSSON

 0  1 10.00% 0.24% 0.23%ALAN CLAYCOMB (W)

 1  1 016.67% 0.00% 0.23%Mark feathers (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.24% 0.23%DENNIS KELLY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.24% 0.23%ALAN  PRESSELL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.24% 0.23%LARRY WILSON (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 6Cast Votes: 66.67%  423  42990.38% 89.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

33.33%

 0

 45  48

 00.00%

9.62%

0.00%

10.06%

TAYLOR TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 10.00%LOGAN BURKET (W)

 0  2 20.00% 22.22% 20.00%DAVE CRUMRINE (W)

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 10.00%Mark feathers (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 10.00%HAZEL FRIES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 10.00%DENNIS KELLEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 10.00%ABO MCEE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 10.00%BRIAN SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 10.00%MARY SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 10.00%AMY WHY (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 1Cast Votes: 11.11%  9  101.92% 2.10%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

88.89%

 0

 459  467

 00.00%

98.08%

0.00%

97.90%
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TYRONE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 4  212 208100.00% 95.41% 95.50%REP RAYMOND H. PAUL, JR.

 0  5 50.00% 2.29% 2.25%DON BRIGGS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.46% 0.45%GRANT  HORMELL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.46% 0.45%JOHN BURKETT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.46% 0.45%VAUGHN      KRUIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.46% 0.45%ROBERT MONTLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.46% 0.45%SAM  RIDDLE (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 4Cast Votes: 80.00%  218  22280.74% 80.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

20.00%

 0

 52  53

 00.00%

19.26%

0.00%

19.27%

TYRONE TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  4 40.00% 80.00% 80.00%JOHN BLACK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 20.00% 20.00%VAUGHN  KRUIS (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5  51.85% 1.82%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 265  270

 00.00%

98.15%

0.00%

98.18%
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ALTOONA AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 5     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 57  2,846 2,78917.33% 16.05% 16.07%REP MARGARET HENDRICKS

 50  3,034 2,98415.20% 17.17% 17.13%REP TIMOTHY A.  LUCAS

 62  3,106 3,04418.84% 17.52% 17.54%REP JAMES T. WALSTROM

 51  2,807 2,75615.50% 15.86% 15.85%REP MARY J. KIMMEL

 64  3,586 3,52219.45% 20.27% 20.25%REP MARYANN JOYCE BISTLINE

 45  2,313 2,26813.68% 13.05% 13.06%REP LIANG R. BARTKOWIAK

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ANNIE BAUER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%WALTER BETAR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BENJAMIN BOYES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%GEORGE CARDONE (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%VINCENT EILENBERGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DAVE FRANCIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%KEN GARMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JERRY KNOTT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%D BRIAN KRIER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%PATRICIA L KRIER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BILL MCMANUS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%RAYMOD RABOLDD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%TERRY TOMASSETTI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BRAD WERTZ (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DAVID Z WILSON (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 329Cast Votes: 74.77%  17,379  17,70863.94% 64.11%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  106

1.14%

24.09%

 0

 9,801  9,907

 10.00%

36.06%

0.02%

35.87%

TYRONE BOROUGH COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 4     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 6  384 37860.00% 49.35% 49.48%REP STEPHEN M. HANZIR, JR.

 4  355 35140.00% 45.82% 45.75%REP MARK KOSOGLOW

 0  5 50.00% 0.65% 0.64%KIM CRAIG (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.13% 0.13%HOMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.13% 0.13%JULIE KOSOGLOW (W)

 0  30 300.00% 3.92% 3.87%PATRICASTONER (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 10Cast Votes: 35.71%  766  77636.55% 36.53%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  14

14.29%

50.00%

 0

 1,330  1,344

 10.00%

63.45%

0.19%

63.28%
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WILLIAMSBURG BOROUGH MAYOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1  146 145100.00% 98.64% 98.65%REP JOHN R. TRAXLER

 0  1 10.00% 0.68% 0.68%BRIAN DETWILER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.68% 0.68%RONNIE ROSS (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 1Cast Votes: 50.00%  147  14886.98% 86.55%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 22  23

 00.00%

13.02%

0.00%

13.45%

WILLIAMSBURG BOROUGH COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 3     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 2  146 14466.67% 96.64% 96.05%REP THEODORE R. HYLE

 0  2 20.00% 1.34% 1.32%PAULHARCLERODE (W)

 1  4 333.33% 2.01% 2.63%REBECA MINGLEE (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 3Cast Votes: 50.00%  149  15229.39% 29.63%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 358  361

 00.00%

70.61%

0.00%

70.37%

WILLIAMSBURG BOROUGH AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 100.00% 33.33%GERTA  STROMYER (W)

 2  2 0100.00% 0.00% 66.67%Gladys Hoffner (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  1  30.59% 1.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 168  168

 00.00%

99.41%

0.00%

98.25%

WILLIAMSBURG BOROUGH AUDITOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%THHOMAS SAULTT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%GLADYS HOFFNER (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  21.18% 1.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 167  169

 00.00%

98.82%

0.00%

98.83%
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WILLIAMSBURG BOROUGH AUDITOR TWO YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 169  171

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

WILLIAMSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL DIRECTOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1  81 8033.33% 28.67% 28.72%REP RUTH H. MORELLI

 1  95 9433.33% 33.69% 33.69%REP JAMES D. PRICE

 1  106 10533.33% 37.63% 37.59%REP JANET S. LEE

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 3Cast Votes: 75.00%  279  28282.54% 82.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

25.00%

 0

 59  60

 00.00%

17.46%

0.00%

17.54%

WOODBURY TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 3  131 128100.00% 98.46% 98.50%REP DENNIS P. BRUMBAUGH

 0  1 10.00% 0.77% 0.75%CHRIS NASH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.77% 0.75%PAUL W FLAUGH (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 3Cast Votes: 100.00%  130  13388.44% 88.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 17  17

 00.00%

11.56%

0.00%

11.33%

WOODBURY TOWNSHIP AUDITOR SIX YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 33.33%Gail C Nevitt (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 33.33%JUDY FITZJNGO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 33.33%DWAYNE A BRUMBAUGH (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 1Cast Votes: 33.33%  2  31.36% 2.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

66.67%

 0

 145  147

 00.00%

98.64%

0.00%

98.00%
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WOODBURY TOWNSHIP AUDITOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  5 50.00% 100.00% 100.00%JUDYFITZINGO (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5  53.40% 3.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 142  145

 00.00%

96.60%

0.00%

96.67%

WILLIAMSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL DIRECTOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1  111 11033.33% 50.46% 50.23%REP KARYN S. SHAW

 2  107 10566.67% 48.17% 48.42%REP PATRICIA KENSINGER

 0  1 10.00% 0.46% 0.45%DAVE CADLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.46% 0.45%DAVID CADLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.46% 0.45%LARRY BURGER (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 3Cast Votes: 50.00%  218  22174.15% 73.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 76  79

 00.00%

25.85%

0.00%

26.33%

TYRONE AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 5     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 7  618 61117.50% 17.20% 17.20%REP LUTHER LAIRD

 8  346 33820.00% 9.51% 9.63%REP KEITH R. BEISEL

 7  760 75317.50% 21.19% 21.15%REP NORMAN E. HUFF

 4  611 60710.00% 17.08% 17.01%REP RAYMOND DETWILER

 7  574 56717.50% 15.96% 15.98%REP LEE R. STOVER

 7  684 67717.50% 19.05% 19.04%REP PETE DUTROW

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 40Cast Votes: 80.00%  3,553  3,59368.92% 69.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10

0.00%

20.00%

 0

 1,602  1,612

 00.00%

31.08%

0.00%

30.97%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionAbsentee

SPRING COVE SCHOOL DIRECTOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 5     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 21  1,043 1,0228.40% 9.71% 9.68%REP TOM KENNEDY

 24  1,079 1,0559.60% 10.02% 10.01%REP WILLIAM H. REPLOGLE

 14  528 5145.60% 4.88% 4.90%REP TODD SEYMOUR

 18  1,099 1,0817.20% 10.27% 10.20%REP JAMES H. BUTLER

 25  1,001 97610.00% 9.27% 9.29%REP GENE HENRY

 24  918 8949.60% 8.49% 8.52%REP BARRY AYERS

 25  959 93410.00% 8.87% 8.90%REP LORI A. HEATLEY-FLAUGH

 31  1,129 1,09812.40% 10.43% 10.47%REP JOHN R. BIDDLE

 24  1,119 1,0959.60% 10.40% 10.38%REP JENNIFER MURNYACK-GARNER

 19  1,055 1,0367.60% 9.84% 9.79%REP AMY ACKER-KNISELY

 24  836 8129.60% 7.71% 7.76%REP JANET E. BLATTENBERGER

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOIN BIDDLEJAMES BUTLER Y (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%LARRY WILSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JULIE MILLS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%AMY ACKER KNISLEY (W)

 1  1 00.40% 0.00% 0.01%Monica L. Knauss (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BARB GREENLEAF (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JENNIFER MURNYACK GARNER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BRENDA J FLUKE GARBER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DAVE CRUMRINE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JAMES BUTLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOHN BIDDLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%LINDA L BELLOCK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%AMYKNISLEYY (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 250Cast Votes: 89.29%  10,529  10,77989.12% 89.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  30

0.00%

10.71%

 0

 1,286  1,316

 00.00%

10.88%

0.00%

10.88%

SPRING COVE SCHOOL DIRECTOR TWO YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 26  1,176 1,15053.06% 53.97% 53.94%REP CHARLENE M. DODSON

 23  1,002 97946.94% 45.94% 45.96%REP STEVE REPLOGLE

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.05%TOM KENNEDY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.05% 0.05%JERYL GREEN (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 49Cast Votes: 87.50%  2,131  2,18090.18% 90.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

12.50%

 0

 232  239

 00.00%

9.82%

0.00%

9.88%
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HOLLIDAYSBURG AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 5     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 32  1,932 1,90014.88% 13.93% 13.95%REP LAURIE A. LAFFERTY

 24  2,093 2,06911.16% 15.17% 15.11%REP STEPHEN P. KIMMEL

 29  1,800 1,77113.49% 12.99% 12.99%REP MICHAEL LEE HUMPHREY

 30  2,199 2,16913.95% 15.90% 15.87%REP DARLEE E. SILL

 31  2,239 2,20814.42% 16.19% 16.16%REP ERIC MCCOY

 35  1,875 1,84016.28% 13.49% 13.53%REP JOHN R. BEYER, II

 34  1,708 1,67415.81% 12.27% 12.33%REP BRENT M. OTTAWAY

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%RICHARD VANEVENHOVEN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%LEE A THOMAS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOHN SWOPE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JIM HUFF (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%GARY DAVIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DAVID P CASSIDY (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 215Cast Votes: 62.32%  13,638  13,85368.84% 68.73%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  125

1.45%

36.23%

 0

 6,172  6,297

 10.00%

31.16%

0.02%

31.24%

HOLLIDAYSBURG AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR TWO YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 57  3,151 3,094100.00% 99.94% 99.94%REP ROBERT VONADA

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%HERB RICE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.03% 0.03%CUB DAVIS (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 57Cast Votes: 82.61%  3,096  3,15378.14% 78.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

17.39%

 0

 866  878

 00.00%

21.86%

0.00%

21.78%

TUNNELHILL BOROUGH COUNCIL FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 3     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 21  21

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%
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TUNNELHILL BOROUGH COUNCIL TWO YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 7  7

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

TUNNELHILL BOROUGH ASSESSOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 7  7

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

PENN CAMBRIA SCHOOL DIRECTOR FOUR YEAR TERM, Vote For 5     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 0  5 50.00% 15.63% 15.63%REP GEORGE F. PYO

 0  6 60.00% 18.75% 18.75%REP JUSTIN L. ROBERTS

 0  2 20.00% 6.25% 6.25%REP TOM CREEHAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%REP CYNTHIA ACKER

 0  4 40.00% 12.50% 12.50%REP GUY ADRIAN MONICA

 0  2 20.00% 6.25% 6.25%REP JUDY LANKES

 0  5 50.00% 15.63% 15.63%REP LAWRENCE E. BEHE, JR.

 0  2 20.00% 6.25% 6.25%REP ROBERT LASKOWSKY

 0  6 60.00% 18.75% 18.75%REP KAREN S. CLAAR

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unresolved Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  32  3291.43% 91.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3  3

 00.00%

8.57%

0.00%

8.57%


